May 22, 2022
Welcome! We are so glad you joined us today. 
		We pray that you will be blessed! 

Speaker: Pastor Mongens 
Message: Jesus’ Sacrifice: The Scope
Text: Colossians 1
15 Christ is the visible image of the invisible God.
    He existed before anything was created and is supreme over all creation, 16 for through him God created everything  in the heavenly realms and on earth. He made the things we can see and the things we can’t see—such as thrones, kingdoms, rulers, and authorities in the unseen world.
    Everything was created through him and for him.
17 He existed before anything else,
    and he holds all creation together.

Announcements:
1. ALPHA: This Saturday May 28 is Holy Spirit weekend. It is open for anybody who would like to be prayed to be filled with the Holy Spirit. Time is 9:30 am to 12 noon. Please register with Pastor Mongens.
2. We thank everyone who participated in the World Vision Global 6K Walk for Water yesterday. We will report the fundraising results when the numbers come in.
3. Please send your May birthday and anniversary pictures to Joy by TOMORROW.
4. We have 7 English small groups that continue to meet online. They are sermon-based and interact with the Sunday’s message. If you would like to find out more, please contact Pastor Mongens. 
5. Our prayer meeting is on Zoom! Please join Wednesdays (8-9:30 pm) to pray for the world, our missionaries, our country and our needs.  
Zoom Meeting ID: 865 2394 9892 Passcode: PRAY
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1. FECA Desires to Have Better Communication with You
FECA appreciates your faithful support of our ministries, and we want to keep you posted with the ongoing updated and current events. If you are interested in getting text messages and emails from us, please provide us with your name, cell phone number, and email address by visiting the 
"Join Us" webpage at feca.org or email to office@feca.org.
2. Loving Our Afghan Neighbors 
Many Afghan families are resettling here in Southern California. A few FECA member churches are already engaging with these families in practical ways of welcoming them to local communities. Thank you for participating and considering supporting the “Afghan Neighbor Ministry” financially. Your gift goes directly to help our Afghan neighbors who are in their most vulnerable moments. Please send your donations to FECA (2617 W. Beverly Blvd., Montebello, CA 90640) payable to “FECA” and write on the Memo line: “Afghan Neighbor Ministry,” or go online: www.feca.org/donation.   
	Last Sunday's Worship In-Person Attendance and Offering

	

	Glendale
	SGV
	FECC
	Diamond Bar
	ACC
	Arcadia

	
	
	SGV
	HOA
	Cerritos
	Fullerton
	Oakland
	E. Lansing
	
	
	Arcadia
	GCDC

	Mandarin
	71
	108
	51
	  47  (am), 62
	36
	65
	15
	84
	--
	22
	19

	Cantonese
	22
	72
	--
	58
	--
	--
	--
	69
	--
	81
	--

	English
	134
	41
	--
	40
	40
	--
	--
	--
	94
	33
	--

	Youth
	w/Eng.
	24
	6
	    w/Kairos
	w/Eng.
	36
	--
	25
	--
	26
	--

	  
	
	Kairos: 78
	                                                              Total: 1,459

	
	Glendale
	SGV
	FECC
	Diamond Bar
	ACC
	Arcadia

	General Fund
	15,358.36
	20,312.50
	26,949.47
	8,169.92
	2,760.93
	9,348.16

	FECA Mission Fund
	1,455.00
	600.00
	-- 
	300.00
	 --
	380.00

	Others
	920.00
	815.00
	186.00
	-- 
	10.05
	 --

	04/22 Sur./Def.
	(7,863)
	(82,800)
	58,832 
	1,583 
	2,683 
	4,361 

	01-04/22 Sur./Def.
	10,169 
	(181,116)
	(31,340)
	(34,331)
	(4,158)
	(633)
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